Diamantrollen-Abrichtspindel
Diamond Roller Dressing Spindle AS120X270F/033
Technische Daten:
Abrichtspindel Außen  Ø 120 j6
Hülsenlänge 270 mm
Aufnahme  Ø 52 h2 mm
Einspannbreite 17 mm
Diamantrollen-Außen  Ø 130mm - 180mm
n max. =9720min-1; Fettdauerschmierung; Sperrluftab-
dichtung 1 bar
Luftkühlung 2 bar  oder Wasserkühlung 2l/min
Motorelement AC90-80.4,
1 Stück KTY 84-130; 1 Stück PTC 130°; 380V/AC;
n=9720min-1 bis 9720min-1; 200Hz bis 333Hz;
Kühlung	 Wasser	 Wasser	 Luft	 Luft
Spannung U	 228	 380	 210	 350
Strom A	 10,2	 10	 7,4	 7,4
Frequ. Hz 	 200	 333	 200	 333
Drehzahlmin-1	 5.670	 9.720	 5.780	 9.790
Leistung W	 2.700	 4.500	 1.800	 3.000
Spitzenleist. W	 4.100	 8.800	 3.300	 7.200
Drehmoment Nm	 4,5	 4,4	 3,0	 2,9
Betriebsart	 S1		 S1	 S1	 S1
Duty Cycle %	 100	 100	 100	 100
Elektroanschluß: (Bei einer Bestellung bitte angeben)
8-polige Einbaudose B EG A 120 MR 1 00 0200 000
oder
8-polige Winkeleinbaudose BEWC089MR13000007000
Specifications
Dressing spindle outside  Ø 120 j6
Sleeve length 270 mm
Mounting  Ø 52 h2 mm (bore off dresser)
Mounting width 17 mm (dresser width)
Diamond roller outside  Ø 130 mm – 180 mm
Air seal 1 bar Cooling air 2 bar or water cooling 2l/min
n=9720 RPM; Grease lubrication;
Motor AC90-80.4
n=9720 RPM to 9720 RPM
200Hz to 330Hz; 380V/AC;
1 pcs. KTY 84-130; 1 pcs. PTC 130°
Cooling 2bar	 Water	 Water	 Air	 Air
Voltage V	 228	 380	 210	 350
Amps A	 10,2	 10	 7,4	 7,4
Frequency Hz	 200	 333	 200	 333
Speed RPM	 5.670	 9.720	 5.780	 9.790
Power W	 2.700	 4.500	 1.800	 3.000
Peak power W	 4.100	 8.800	 3.300	 7.200
Torque Nm	  4,5	 4,4	 3,0	 2,9
Operating mode 	 S1	 S1	 S1	 S1
Duty Cycle %	 100	 100	 100	 100
Electrical connection: (When ordering please specify)
8-pin Receptacle B EC A 120 MR 11 00 0200 000
or
8-pin angled connector BEWC089MR13000007000
Steinmetz Schleiftechnik GmbH & Co. KG · An den Hirtenäckern 2 · D-63791 Karlstein · Tel. +49 6188  99587-0 · Fax +49 6188 77570
info@steinmetz-schleiftechnik.de · www.steinmetz-schleiftechnik.de